STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID: 3006 BUS: 24-025

Run ID:
Run Description:

MOR. 004
TO MORNI NGSI DE ES

Stop Time Stop Location

06:55 AM E MORNINGSIDE DR NE,30324 & PIEDMONT AVE NE,30324

06:56 AM GREYSTONE PARK NE,30324 & PIEDMONT AVE NE,30324

06:57 AM N ROCK SPRINGS RD NE, 30324 & E PELHAM RD NE, 30324

06:57 AM WILDWOOD RD NE, 30324 & WINDEMERE DR NE,30324

06:58 AM 815 WILDWOOD RD NE,30324 & PINE RIDGE DR NE,30324

07:00 AM WELLBOURNE DR NE,30324 & WILDWOOD RD NE,30324

07:00 AM 873 WILDWOOD RD NE

07:02 AM 943 WILDWOOD RD NE,30306

07:03 AM WILDWOOD RD NE,30306 & MERTON RD NE,30306

07:04 AM LENOX RD NE, 30306 & WILDWOOD RD NE, 30306 (SOUTH)

07:05 AM LENOX RD NE & WILDWOOD RD NE,30306 (2ND INTERSECTION/NORTH)
07:08 AM MEADOWDALE AVE NE & NOBLE DR NE,30306 (AT PLAYGROUND)
07:09 AM CHARLINE AVE NE, 30306 & MEADOWDALE AVE NE, 30306

07:14 AM SCHOOL: MORNINGSIDE ES

Run ID: MOR. 104

Run Description:

FROM MORNI NGSI DE ES

Stop Time Stop Location

02:15 PM SCHOOL: MORNINGSIDE ES

02:27 PM E MORNINGSIDE DR NE,30324 & PIEDMONT AVE NE,30324

02:28 PM GREYSTONE PARK NE,30324 & PIEDMONT AVE NE,30324

02:28 PM N ROCK SPRINGS RD NE, 30324 & E PELHAM RD NE, 30324

02:29 PM WILDWOOD RD NE, 30324 & WINDEMERE DR NE,30324

02:29 PM 815 WILDWOOD RD NE,30324 & PINE RIDGE DR NE,30324

02:29 PM WELLBOURNE DR NE,30324 & WILDWOOD RD NE,30324

02:29 PM 873 WILDWOOD RD NE

02:30 PM 943 WILDWOOD RD NE,30306

02:30 PM WILDWOOD RD NE,30306 & MERTON RD NE,30306

02:31 PM LENOX RD NE, 30306 & WILDWOOD RD NE, 30306 (SOUTH)

02:32 PM LENOX RD NE & WILDWOOD RD NE,30306 (2ND INTERSECTION/NORTH)
02:35 PM MEADOWDALE AVE NE & NOBLE DR NE,30306 (AT PLAYGROUND)
02:36 PM CHARLINE AVE NE, 30306 & MEADOWDALE AVE NE, 30306

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID:3011 BUS: 860

Run ID:
Run Description:

MOR. 006
TO MORNI NGSI DE ES

Stop Time Stop Location

06:56 AM EDMUND PARK DR NE,30306 & ROCK SPRINGS CIR NE,30306
06:57 AM MARKAN DR NE,30306 & E ROCK SPRINGS RD NE,30306
06:58 AM MARKAN DR NE, 30306 & UNIVERSITY DR NE, 30306

07:00 AM UNIVERSITY DR NE,30306 & LANIER BLVD NE,30306

07:02 AM LANIER BLVD NE,30306 & MCLYNN AVE NE,30306

07:04 AM MCLYNN AVE & N HIGHLAND AVE NE,30306

07:05 AM MCLYNN AVE NE,30306 & AVALON PL NE,30306

07:06 AM N MORNINGSIDE DR NE,30306 & LANIER PL NE,30306
07:07 AM N HIGHLAND AVE NE,30306 & WESSYNGTON RD NE,30306
07:09 AM 1384 LANIER PL NE,30306

07:14 AM SCHOOL: MORNINGSIDE ES

Run ID: MOR. 106

Run Description:

FROM MORNI NGSI DE ES

Stop Time Stop Location

02:15 PM SCHOOL: MORNINGSIDE ES

02:27 PM 1384 LANIER PL NE,30306

02:27 PM N HIGHLAND AVE NE,30306 & WESSYNGTON RD NE,30306
02:28 PM N MORNINGSIDE DR NE,30306 & LANIER PL NE,30306
02:29 PM MCLYNN AVE NE,30306 & AVALON PL NE,30306

02:29 PM MCLYNN AVE & N HIGHLAND AVE NE,30306

02:30 PM LANIER BLVD NE,30306 & MCLYNN AVE NE,30306

02:31 PM UNIVERSITY DR NE,30306 & LANIER BLVD NE,30306

02:33 PM MARKAN DR NE, 30306 & UNIVERSITY DR NE, 30306

02:34 PM MARKAN DR NE,30306 & E ROCK SPRINGS RD NE,30306
02:35 PM EDMUND PARK DR NE,30306 & ROCK SPRINGS CIR NE,30306

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID:3014 BUS: 23-021
Run ID: MOR. 001
Run Description: TO MORNI NGSI DE ES
Stop Time Stop Location
06:54 AM 1811 LENOX RD NE, 30306
06:54 AM LENOX RD NE & LENOX CIRNE (PU@ #1 & # 2)
06:56 AM 1109 MORNINGSIDE PL NE,30306
06:57 AM LENOX RD NE & ROBIN LN
07:02 AM 1676 BRIARCLIFF RD NE,30306
07:02 AM KAY LN NE & HELEN DR NE
07:05 AM MEADOWDALE AVE NE & PASADENA AVE NE,30306
07:06 AM BEECH VALLEY RD NE,30306 & HYLAND WAY NE,30306
07:08 AM 1275 E ROCK SPRINGS RD NE,30306
07:09 AM CUMBERLAND RD NE,30306 & BONNIE LN NE,30306
07:09 AM BONNIE LN NE,30306 & REEDER CIR NE,30306
07:10 AM N HIGHLAND AVE NE,30306 & HIGH POINT DR NE,30306
07:14 AM SCHOOL: MORNINGSIDE ES
Run ID: MOR. 101
Run Description: FROM MORNI NGSI DE ES
Stop Time Stop Location
02:15 PM SCHOOL: MORNINGSIDE ES
02:25 PM N HIGHLAND AVE NE,30306 & HIGH POINT DR NE,30306
02:26 PM BONNIE LN NE,30306 & REEDER CIR NE,30306
02:26 PM CUMBERLAND RD NE,30306 & BONNIE LN NE,30306
02:28 PM 1275 E ROCK SPRINGS RD NE,30306
02:30 PM BEECH VALLEY RD NE,30306 & HYLAND WAY NE,30306
02:31 PM MEADOWDALE AVE NE & PASADENA AVE NE,30306
02:33 PM 1676 BRIARCLIFF RD NE,30306
02:33 PM KAY LN NE & HELEN DR NE
02:38 PM 1811 LENOX RD NE, 30306
02:38 PM LENOX RD NE & LENOX CIRNE (PU@ #1 & # 2)
02:42 PM LENOX RD NE & ROBIN LN
02:47 PM 1109 MORNINGSIDE PL NE,30306

Page



ROUTE ID:3016

Run ID:
Run Description:

STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

MOR. 002
TO MORNI NGSI DE ES

BUS: 21-005

Stop Time Stop Location

05:45 AM SCHOOL:CLAYTON - HAPEVILLE -CHICK-FIL-A

06:50 AM ANSLEY CIR NE,30324 & MONROE DR NE,30324

06:51 AM FLAGLER AVE NE & MONTGOMERY FERRY DR NE,

06:55 AM PIEDMONT WAY NE,30324 & MONTGOMERY FERRY DR NE,30324
06:57 AM 613 PELHAM RD NE,30324 @ ANSLEY FORREST APTS/ HMS
07:02 AM MCCOY ST NE,30306 & YORKSHIRE RD NE,30306

07:07 AM WAYNE AVE NE & NORTHVIEW AVE NE

07:11 AM 1010 AMSTERDAM AVE NE, 30306

07:12 AM LANIER BLVD NE,30306 & AMSTERDAM AVE NE,30306
07:15 AM SCHOOL: MORNINGSIDE ES

Run ID: MOR. 102

Run Description:

FROM MORNI NGSI DE ES

Stop Time Stop Location

02:15 PM SCHOOL: MORNINGSIDE ES

02:28 PM LANIER BLVD NE,30306 & AMSTERDAM AVE NE,30306

02:28 PM 1010 AMSTERDAM AVE NE, 30306

02:30 PM WAYNE AVE NE & NORTHVIEW AVE NE

02:34 PM MCCOY ST NE,30306 & YORKSHIRE RD NE,30306

02:37 PM 613 PELHAM RD NE,30324 @ ANSLEY FORREST APTS/ HMS
02:39 PM PIEDMONT WAY NE,30324 & MONTGOMERY FERRY DR NE,30324
02:40 PM FLAGLER AVE NE & MONTGOMERY FERRY DR NE,

02:43 PM ANSLEY CIR NE,30324 & MONROE DR NE,30324

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID:3019 BUS: 23-017

Run ID:
Run Description:

MOR. 003
TO MORNI NGSI DE ES

Stop Time Stop Location

06:38 AM 4600 ROSWELL RD NE, 30342- FULTON - TRADER JOE'S
06:56 AM 594 WIMBLEDON RD NE (MORNINGSIDE CRT APTS.)
06:58 AM GOTHAM WAY NE, 30324 & WIMBLEDON RD NE,30324
06:59 AM LEBANON DR NE,30324 & WIMBLEDON RD NE,30324
07:00 AM WIMBLEDON RD NE,30324 & KILBURN DR NE,30324
07:03 AM WIMBLEDON RD NE, 30324 & MONROE DR NE, 30324
07:04 AM 1925 MONROE DR NE, 30324 (GABLES APARTMENTS
07:05 AM MONROE DR NE & MONROE PL NE

07:09 AM CUMBERLAND CIR NE,30306 & CUMBERLAND PL NE,30324
07:10 AM BRIDAL PATH NE, 30324 & SHERWOOD RD NE,30324
07:14 AM SCHOOL: MORNINGSIDE ES

Run ID: MOR. 103

Run Description:

FROM MORNI NGSI DE ES

Stop Time Stop Location

02:15 PM SCHOOL: MORNINGSIDE ES

02:28 PM CUMBERLAND CIR NE,30306 & CUMBERLAND PL NE,30324
02:29 PM BRIDAL PATH NE, 30324 & SHERWOOD RD NE,30324
02:32 PM 594 WIMBLEDON RD NE (MORNINGSIDE CRT APTS.)
02:32 PM GOTHAM WAY NE, 30324 & WIMBLEDON RD NE,30324
02:32 PM LEBANON DR NE,30324 & WIMBLEDON RD NE,30324
02:33 PM WIMBLEDON RD NE,30324 & KILBURN DR NE,30324
02:36 PM WIMBLEDON RD NE, 30324 & MONROE DR NE, 30324
02:36 PM 1925 MONROE DR NE, 30324 (GABLES APARTMENTS
02:37 PM MONROE DR NE & MONROE PL NE

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID: 3021 BUS: 24-029

Run ID:
Run Description:

MOR. 005
TO MORNI NGSI DE ES

Stop Time Stop Location

06:43 AM MANCHESTER ST NE,30324 & LIDDELL DR NE,30324
06:44 AM BISMARK RD NE,30324 & ROCKLEDGE RD NE,30324
06:45 AM ROCKLEDGE RD NE, 30324 & MORNINGTIDE LN NE, 30324
06:49 AM 2115 PIEDMONT RD (CONDOS)

06:58 AM WIMBLEDON RD & MONROE DR

07:00 AM 531 ROCK SPRINGS RD NE,30324

07:01 AM 1845 PIEDMONT AVE NE,30324 @ SPROUTS MARKET
07:03 AM WELLBOURNE DR NE & WINDHAM PK NE

07:05 AM WILDWOOD PL NE,30324 & WILDWOOD RD NE,30324
07:06 AM 1860 WINDEMERE DR NE,30324

07:10 AM BRIDAL PATH NE,30324 & E MORNINGSIDE DR NE,30324
07:14 AM SCHOOL: MORNINGSIDE ES

Run ID: MOR. 105

Run Description:

FROM MORNI NGSI DE ES

Stop Time Stop Location

02:15 PM SCHOOL: MORNINGSIDE ES

02:26 PM BRIDAL PATH NE,30324 & E MORNINGSIDE DR NE,30324
02:29 PM 1845 PIEDMONT AVE NE,30324 @ SPROUTS MARKET
02:30 PM 1860 WINDEMERE DR NE,30324

02:31 PM WILDWOOD PL NE,30324 & WILDWOOD RD NE,30324
02:33 PM WELLBOURNE DR NE & WINDHAM PK NE

02:35 PM MANCHESTER ST NE,30324 & LIDDELL DR NE,30324
02:35 PM BISMARK RD NE,30324 & ROCKLEDGE RD NE,30324
02:36 PM ROCKLEDGE RD NE, 30324 & MORNINGTIDE LN NE, 30324
02:38 PM 2115 PIEDMONT RD (CONDOS)

02:48 PM WIMBLEDON RD & MONROE DR

02:49 PM 531 ROCK SPRINGS RD NE,30324

Page



